## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 227 by Senator Barrow

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 5, change "three" to "six"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, delete lines 7 through 9, and insert:
- 5 "(b) Each council member of the Baker City Council."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 21, after "district" and before the period "." insert "or at Baker City Hall"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 11, at the beginning of line 4, after "the" change "city-parish" to "city"